502734685 03/24/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2781291

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
WERNER ZAMBACH	06/14/2011
OTTMAR FRANZ HUETER	06/14/2011
JEAN WENGER	07/25/2011
MARCELA GOEGHOVA	05/17/2011
THOMAS PITTERNA	06/14/2011
PETER MAIENFISCH	06/16/2011
STEPHANE ANDRE MARIE JEANMART	06/20/2011
MICHEL MUEHLEBACH	06/20/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG
Street Address:	SCHWARZWALDALLEE 215
City:	BASEL
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	CH-4058

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13128133

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (919)226-7458

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 336.632-2238

**Email:** global.patent@syngenta.com

Correspondent Name: R. KODY JONES
Address Line 1: 410 SWING ROAD

Address Line 4: GREENSBORO, NORTH CAROLINA 27409

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	72092-US-REG-ORG-P
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LYNN STENDLER
SIGNATURE:	/Lynn Stendler/
DATE SIGNED:	03/24/2014
	PAICNI

502734685 REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0057

# **Total Attachments: 6** source=72092\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page1.tif source=72092\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page2.tif source=72092\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page3.tif source=72092\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page4.tif

source=72092\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page5.tif

source=72092\_Assignment\_SIGNED#page6.tif

**PATENT REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0058** 

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

1 / We Werner ZAMBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Ottmar Franz HUETER, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of GERMANY

Jean WENGER, Finstergässli 22, 4323 Wallbach, Switzerland, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Marcela GOEGHOVA, SYNKOLA, s.r.o., Mlynská dolina, CH-2, 842 15 Bratislava, Slovakia, citizen of SLOVAKIA

Thomas PITTERNA, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, Switzerland Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of AUSTRIA

Peter MAIENFISCH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Stephane André Marie JEANMART, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, Switzerland, citizen of BELGIUM

Michel MUEHLEBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, CH-4332 Stein, Switzerland, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

#### **HERBICIDAL COMPOSITIONS**

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG

, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG.

Werner ZAMBACH		
Adding the Property of the Pro		
Ottmar Franz HUETER		
Jean WENGER		
Marcela John Marcela GOEGHOVA	17.05.2011	
Marcela GOEGHOVA		
Thomas PITTERNA		
Peter MAIENFISCH		
Stephane André Marie JEANMART		***************************************
Michel MUEHLEBACH		

Signed on (day/month/year)

PATENT REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0060

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

| / We | Werner ZAMBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Ottmar Franz HUETER, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of GERMANY

Jean WENGER, Finstergässli 22, 4323 Wallbach, Switzerland, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Marcela GOEGHOVA, SYNKOLA, s.r.o., Mlynská dolina, CH-2, 842 15 Bratislava, Slovakia, citizen of SLOVAKIA

Thomas PITTERNA, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, Switzerland Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of AUSTRIA

Peter MAIENFISCH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Stephane André Marie JEANMART, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, Switzerland, citizen of BELGIUM

Michel MUEHLEBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, CH-4332 Stein, Switzerland, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

#### **HERBICIDAL COMPOSITIONS**

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG

, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG.

PATENT REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0061

	Signed on (day/month/year)
Werner ZAMBACH	14/6/2011
Werner ŽAMBACH	•
OM- Frankov	14/6/2011
Ottmar Franz HUETER	
Jean WENGER	
Marcela GOEGHOVA	<u> </u>
Riomas P. Harris	14/06/2011
Thomas PITTERNA	16/06/2011
Peter MAIENFISCH	
- Character of the control of the co	20) 06 Md1
Stephane André Marie JEANMART	

US

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

| / We Werner ZAMBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Ottmar Franz HUETER, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of GERMANY

Jean WENGER, Finstergässli 22, 4323 Wallbach, Switzerland, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Marcela GOEGHOVA, SYNKOLA, s.r.o., Mlynská dolina, CH-2, 842 15 Bratislava, Slovakia, citizen of SLOVAKIA

Thomas PITTERNA, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, Switzerland Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of AUSTRIA

Peter MAIENFISCH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

Stephane André Marie JEANMART, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, 4332 Stein, Switzerland, citizen of BELGIUM

Michel MUEHLEBACH, Syngenta Crop Protection Münchwilen AG, Schaffhauserstrasse, CH-4332 Stein, Switzerland, SWITZERLAND, citizen of SWITZERLAND

for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell and assign to **SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG, Schwarzwaldallee 215, 4058 Basel, Switzerland**, its/their successors, assigns and legal representatives all my/our right, title and interest, in and for the United States of America, in and to the invention entitled:

#### **HERBICIDAL COMPOSITIONS**

invented by me/us and described in the international application

No. filed

and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, the said interest being the entire ownership of the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by the said SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG

, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by me/us if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the said SYNGENTA PARTICIPATIONS AG.

Werner ZAMBACH	
Ottmar Franz HUETER	
Jean WENGER	25.07.2011
Jean WENGER	
Marcela GOEGHOVA	
Thomas PITTERNA	
Peter MAIENFISCH	
Stephane André Marie JEANMART	
Michel MUEHLEBACH	

Signed on (day/month/year)

PATENT REEL: 032505 FRAME: 0064

**RECORDED: 03/24/2014**